

# Texas Toast, WG, Garlic, RF, LS, Bulk (#1605)



In the mood for some comfort food? Our Texas Toast is a delicious, authentic Italian garlic bread that will spice up any meal! It goes from the freezer to the oven and then to the table in minutes!

## General Specifications

Pack: 120/1.31 oz

Servings per Case: 120

Kosher: No

Shelf Life: 2 hours at ambient. 365 days frozen.

Status: Available



## Nutrition Facts

Serving size **1 Slice (37g)**

Amount per serving

**Calories 100**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g	<b>4%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 125mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars <1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>

**Protein** 3g

Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.1mg	6%
Potassium 130mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS

USDA Smart Snack: Yes

CACFP Compliant: Yes

Nutritional Ratio: 32-5-2

Grain (ounce equivalents): 1.0

Whole Grain: 9.61g, 53%

Enriched Flour: 8.65g

Combined Flour 18.26g

## "BUY AMERICAN" COMPLIANT

## INGREDIENTS

Bread: Water, Multi-Grain Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Golden Flaxseed Meal, Whole Oat Flour, Rye Meal), Enriched Wheat Flour ([Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Sugars (Sugar, Dextrose), Yeast, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid (Added as a Dough Conditioner), Sunflower Oil, Microbial Enzymes, Corn Meal. Spread: Water, Soybean Oil, Crushed Garlic, Sweet Cream Buttermilk, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Onion Powder, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Spices, Sunflower Lecithin, Garlic Extract, Lactic Acid, Beta-Carotene (For Color)

## ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES

Contains milk and wheat ingredients. This product is processed on a line that produces products with soy.

This product is produced in a **nut-free** and **sesame-free** facility.

